KID'S HARBOR FEE SCHEDULE

KH Contact Phone Number: 540-434-1901

May 30, 2022 - May 26, 2023

Kid's Harbor Program Registration Fees

\$50 for Returning Children (All Programs)

\$75 for New Children

\$30 for Summer Only - (Rising Kindergarten, School Age Program or Full-Day Preschool)

\$300 Summer Holding Fee for FT and PT Preschool

	Preschool	Program Program		_
	First Child	Second Child	3 days	2 days
	Weekly Rate	Weekly Rate	per week	per week
*Infant I (6w - 8mo)	\$218	\$206	\$165	\$113
*Infant II (8mo - 15mo)	\$218	\$206	\$165	\$113
*Toddler (16mo - 24mo)	\$218	\$206	\$165	\$113
*Two Year Old	\$194	\$180	\$144	\$98
*Three Year Old	\$180	\$167	\$134	\$90
*Four/Five Year Old	\$180	\$167	\$134	\$90
Morning P	reschool (Septem		at Noon	
*Three & Four Year Old	\$100	\$90	\$67	\$46
	School Age			
	First Child	Second Child	3 day	2 day
	Weekly Rate	Weekly Rate	Weekly Rate	Weekly Rat
**After School Full Time	\$88	\$77	\$67	\$52
**After School Additional Days	\$26 per Day After S	School		
,	\$52 per Full Day			
**School Delay for Part Time Children	\$26 per Morning			
	First Child	Second Child	3 day	2 day
	Weekly Rate	Weekly Rate	Weekly Rate	Weekly Rat
***Summer School Age Program	\$125	\$119	\$100	\$75
(Mon, June 14 - Mon, Aug 23)				
	First Child	Second Child	3 days	2 days
	Weekly Rate	Weekly Rate	per week	per week
***Rising Kindergarten (Summer)	\$180	\$167	\$134	\$90

Other Information

Weekly payments are due on the 1^{st} day of the week. Monthly payments are due on the 1^{st} of each month. Monthly Payments for Summer Programs due June 1^{st} , July 1^{st} , and August 1^{st} .

Summer School Age Programs will have an activity fee each year that will be based on field trips/activity costs. Please see Sarah Woodward, Administrative Coordinator, for further details and custom plan.

^{*}Annual (8%) payment option discounts available for full-day Preschool Program.

^{**}Annual (8%) payment option discounts available for Morning Preschool and After School Programs.

^{***}Lump Sum (3%) payment option discounts available for Rising K & Summer School Age Programs.